

Rheonics Media Terms and licensing agreement for the use of digital content

© 2025 Rheonics. All rights reserved.

The media (including but not limited to images, videos, audio clips, documents, logos, and graphics) provided on this website ("Rheonics Media") is the exclusive property of Rheonics and is protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws.

1. Grant of License

Rheonics grants you a non-exclusive, non-transferable, revocable license to use Rheonics Media solely for editorial use in news articles, blog posts, or educational materials related to Rheonics products or services. Any other use is strictly prohibited without the prior written consent of Rheonics.

2. Restrictions

You may not:

- Use Rheonics Media for any commercial purpose without obtaining explicit written consent from Rheonics. This includes but is not limited to, use in advertising, marketing materials, or product packaging.
- Alter, modify, or adapt Rheonics Media in any way without prior written approval from Rheonics. This includes cropping, resizing, or adding any text or graphics.
- Sublicense, sell, rent, lease, or distribute Rheonics Media to third parties.
- Use Rheonics Media in a manner that is defamatory, libelous, obscene, or otherwise unlawful.
- Remove or alter any copyright notices, trademarks, or other proprietary markings on Rheonics Media.
- Use Rheonics Media in a way that implies an endorsement or affiliation with Rheonics without our express written consent.

3. Copyright Notice

When using Rheonics Media, you must include the following copyright notice in a conspicuous location adjacent to the media: "© 2025 Rheonics. All rights reserved. Used with permission."

4. Disclaimer

Rheonics Media is provided "as is" without any warranties of any kind, either express or implied. Rheonics does not warrant that Rheonics Media will be accurate, complete, or reliable. Rheonics shall not be liable for any damages arising out of or in connection with the use of Rheonics Media.

5. Termination

Rheonics may terminate this license at any time and for any reason. Upon termination, you must immediately cease all use of Rheonics Media and destroy any copies in your possession.



6. Governing Law

This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of United States of America.

7. Contact

For any questions regarding the use of Rheonics Media, please contact <u>marketing@rheonics.com</u> By downloading or using Rheonics Media, you agree to the terms and conditions of this license agreement.